CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2024-0685

RESOLUTION DECLARING SEVERAL COMMUNITY EVENTS

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of West Allis declares several events throughout the year as "Community Events"; and

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis will provide assistance for parking restrictions and use of signs and supplies, and additional police presence if needed for such events; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of West Allis declares the following as Community Events pursuant to WAMC 6.03(7)(e):

Wednesday, January 22nd: Souper Wednesday, Soup Crawl – 4:30pm – 7:30pm Sunday, June 1st: 15th Annual West Allis A la Carte – 11am – 5pm Sunday, October 5th: 34th Annual Downtown West Allis Classic Car Show – 10am – 3pm Saturday, November 1st: 2nd Annual Fall Soup Crawl: 3pm – 5pm

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2024-0685" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2024-0685(*Added*)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Ray Turner				
Ald. Kimberlee Grob				
Ald. Chad Halvorsen				
Ald. Marissa Nowling				
Ald. Suzzette Grisham				
Ald. Danna Kuehn				
Ald. Dan Roadt				
Ald. Patty Novak				
Ald. Kevin Haass				
Ald. Marty Weigel				
rid. Marty Weiger				

Attest

Presiding Officer

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West Allis
